Boil water advisory issued for parts of N. Front Street - WECT TV6-WECT.com:News, weather & sports Wilmington, NC

Boil water advisory issued for parts of N. Front Street

Posted: Updated:

NEW HANOVER COUNTY, NC (WECT) – The Cape Fear Public Utility Authority has issued a precautionary boil water advisory for customers in the 200 and 300 blocks of North Front Street and #10 Walnut Street in Wilmington, starting at 11:00 Monday night.

According to a press release, crews with CFPUA will be working in support of the City's storm drain project and could result in periods of low or no pressure through 7 a.m. Tuesday.

CFPUA crews have conducted personal notifications of the work and provided the advisory to the affected residents.  The businesses and residents were in agreement to have CFPUA conduct the work tonight.

The Precautionary Boil Water Advisory will be in effect until water quality testing has occurred and service is returned to normal.  When testing is completed, typically within 24 hours, and service is returned to normal, updates to this advisory will be provided via hand-delivered announcement, posted on www.cfpua.org, and/or sent as press release to area media outlets.

Copyright 2013 WECT. All rights reserved.

Powered by WorldNow